503666103 01/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3712737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORY ECHITO	07/10/2015
ALEXANDER KOWALENKO	01/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOD EARTH LIGHTING, INC.	
Street Address:	1400 EAST BUSINESS CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 108	
City:	MOUNT PROSPECT	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60056-6071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15006953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-569-1000

Email: gwen.benoy@dbr.com

BRADLEY VALENZO, DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 191 N. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3700**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037288-0015-00-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY H. VALENZO	
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley H. Valenzo/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=037288-0015-00-US Assignment#page1.tif source=037288-0015-00-US Assignment#page2.tif source=037288-0015-00-US Assignment#page3.tif

source=037288-0015-00-US Assignment#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 037288-0015-00-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Cory Echito w**ith a post office address of 5725 Olivas Park Drive, Ventura, CA 93003, and **Alexander Kowalenko** with a post office address of 1963 Abbotsford Drive, Inverness, IL 60010, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

ANCHOR FASTENER

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>January 26</u>, <u>2016</u>, Serial Number <u>15/006,953</u>, and

WHEREAS, **Good Earth Lighting, Inc.,** an Illinois corporation having a place of business at 1400 East Business Center Drive, Suite 108, Mount Prospect, IL 60056-6071, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on regularly filed applications under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) for Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may

Attorney Docket No.: 037288-0015-00-US

deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

We HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or serial number of aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	com off
	CoryEchito
STATE OF	(
-	:SS
COUNTY OF	
day of personally known, and who having been by me first dul and act, signed, sealed and	public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on the, 2015, personally appeared Cory Echito, who being to me having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and y sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be ntending that said instrument be recorded.
	Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California Ventura County of	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Y E ChitO Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) ale wledged to me that he/she/the) executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
VANESSA VEGA Commission # 2103582 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Mar 17, 2019	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The	an Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Gorporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Attorney Docket No.: 037288-0015-00-US

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on the day of ________, 2016, personally appeared Alexander Kowalenko, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

12416

OFFICIAL SEAL
RON BRANDES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 1/7/18

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 037594 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 01/27/2016